

À
T.P.(Cr1.) No. 493 OF 2002
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 493/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

GOKUL CHAND VERMA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA VERMA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay & exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.
Tag with T.P.(C) No.54/2002.
There shall be stay of further proceedings in
Criminal Case No.125 of 2002 "Ramesh Chandra Verma Vs.
Shiv Om Verma & Ors." pending in the Court of Judicial
Magistrate, Ferozabad.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master